
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
BY TRANSCANADA KEYSTONE
PIPELINE, LP FOR A PERMIT UNDER
THE SOUTH DAKOTA ENERGY
CONVERSION AND TRANSMISSION
FACILITIES ACT TO CONSTRUCT THE
KEYSTONE XL PROJECT

0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0

DOCKET NUMBER HP09-00I

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 19th day of October, 2009, I sent by United States first-

class mail, postage prepaid, and/or e-mail transmission, a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Rebuttal Testimony of Steve Hicks, Rebuttal Testimony of Meera Kothari, and

Rebuttal Testimony of Jon Schmidt, to the following:

Caitlin F. Collier
collier1awoffice@gmail.com

Patricia Van Gerpen
patty.vangemen@state.sd.us

Stacy Sp1ittstoesser
stacy.splittstoesser@state.sd.us

Nathan Solem
nathan.so1em@state.sd.us

Brett Koenecke
koenecke@magt.com
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Paul C. Blackburn
pb1ackburn@plainsjustice.org

Bob Knadle
bob.knadle@state.sd.us

Kara Semmler
kara.semmler@state.sd.us

Tim Binder
tim.binder@state.sd.us

Lisa Schieffer
auditor@meadecounty.org
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Paul Seamans
jacknife@goldenwest.net

City of Colome
dakotamum@yahoo.com

John Harter
28125 307,h Avenue

Winner, SD 57580

Kathy Gilines
kathy. glines@state.sd.us

Zona Vig
dvig@gwtc.net

Pam Michalek
auditor@lymancounty.org

Sylvia Chapman
sylvia.chapman@state.sd.us

Kathleen Flakus
kathleen.flakus@state.sd.us

Ruth Iversen
sue iversen@goldenwest.net

Darrell Iverson
PO Box 467
Murdo, SD 57559

Lon Lyman
PO Box 7
Okaton, SD 57562

{00553411.1 }

Julie Pearson
juliep@co.pennington.sd.us

Patricia Freeman
haakon@gwtc.net

Jacqueline Limpert
slimbuttes@hughes.net

John Brunskill
john.brunskill@state.sd.us

Elaine Jensen
elaine.jensen@state.sd.us

Craig Covey
tcwud@gwtc.net

Mary Jasper
maryjasper@hotmail.com

David Niemi
niemiranch@sdplains.com

Martin Lueck
mrlueck@rkrnc.com
mallorymullins@mchsi.com

Glen Iversen
PO Box 239
Murdo, SD 57559-0239
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WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ & SMITH P.C.

By 1"'1
William Taylor
James E. Moore
PO Box 5027
300 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 300
Sioux Falls, SO 571 17-5027
Phone (605) 336-3890
Fax (605) 339-3357
Email james.moore@woodsfuIler.com

bill.taylor@woodsfuIler.com

One of the attorneys for TransCanada


